the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on

24/12/2025 for recovery of  Rs. 24,09,377 /- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Nine Thousand Three Hundred

Seventy Seven Only) as on 18/11/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 18/11/2025 due

to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from  1.  MERAMAN GOJIYA (Borrower)  2.  BHENIBEN MERAMAN

GOJIYA (CO-BORROWER) having Loan Account Numbers 473ZCT88633073 &  H473FHL0335601.

The reserve price is  fixed at  Rs. 14,00,000/-  (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Only) and the  earnest  money

deposit will be Rs. 1,40,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Only).

Description of the Immovable Property:
SCHEDULE  PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing SUB PLOT NO 52/2, ADMEASURING

PLOT AREA 60.16  SQ.  MTRS,  PUSHPAK PARK-2 LBN  38/2,   DHINCHADA,  RING ROAD,

JAMNAGAR, BUTTED & BOUNDED ON EAST- 9.00 MTR WIDE ROAD, WEST- PLOT NO.